
10 MINS PLUS 5 SEC 

Preference to women players

Entry Fee Rs. 400/-
 (on first come first serve basis)

Venue: Abhiruchi mall,
Shadwal Lawns, Terrace

Level, Sinhgad Road, Pune.

TOTAL PRIZES

Rs. 21,600/-

8  March,2026th

AT 12:00 PM

TROPHIES
&

MEDALS

Google Form for registration: https://forms.gle/dEAukqSseG9SKWyH8
SCAN HERE

Women’s Day Special

RAPID OPEN CHESS
TOURNAMENT

INTERNATIONAL

PDCC/066/2025-26 Event code
Oraganized by JK’s Excellence Chess Academy

CONTACT: IA FI FPE Juily Kulkarni
96895 30900

OPEN FOR ALLMEN &WOMEN

https://forms.gle/dEAukqSseG9SKWyH8


 

Rs.1,000+ 

Rs.1,500 +

Rs.3,000 + 

Rs.5,000 + Rs.1,000 + Rs.1,000 + Rs.1,000 + 

 
 

Rank

1

BEST FEMALE VETERAN PLAYER
55+

2
3

OPEN                

MAIN PRIZES AGE CATEGORY

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

Rs.1000

Rs.900

Rs.700

Rs.800

Rs.700

Rs.700

Rs.700

PRIZE STRUCTURE:

International Women’s Day Special Rapid Open Chess Tournament

U11 U09U13U15Rank

1
2
3

4-10

Rs.800 + 

Rs.500 + 

Rs.800 + 

Rs.500 + 

Tournament will be played in one category
Number of rounds will be 7

EVENT SCHEDULE

 Prize Distribution: 05:30 PMRound 1: 12:00 PM

 

Time Control: 10 Mins plus 5 Seconds increment per move. 
Default Time: (walk over time) 10 Minutes

 Electronic Device: All electronic devices including wrist watches (all types of watches)
and mobile phones will not be allowed in the tournament hall.

Prize: Player qualified for more than one prize will be considered only for higher prize in
the respective category.

Players having Classical or Rapid rating and unrated players can participate in the tournament.
(Players having only Fide Blitz rating Or LiChess Rating will be treated as UNRATED)

In case of any dispute, Chief Arbiter's decision will be final and binding on all. 
Appeals Committee: An appeals committee will be formed during the technical meeting.

The organizer will reserve the rights to admit or refuse any entry without assigning
any reason. They also reserve the rights of admission to the venue.

 Tie Break: In case of tie, following criteria will be used in descending order
(a) Buchholz cut one                 (b) Buchholz
(c) Sonneborn Berger               (d) Direct Encounter
(e) Greater no. of victories     (f) Greater no. of wins by black

System of Play: The tournament will be conducted as per latest FIDE Laws of Chess
and FIDE Swiss System with 7 rounds.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

AGE CRITERIA

U-13 Born on/after 01-01-2013

U-09 Born on/after 01-01-2017

U-11  Born on/after 01-01-2015

U-15 Born on/after 01-01-2011

Venue: Abhiruchi mall, Shadwal Lawns,
Terrace Level, Sinhgad Road, Pune.

IA FI FPE Juily Kulkarni
96895 30900

CONTACT US

Mindful Leadership
Smart Parenting

Leadership
Through Strategy

Sachin Kher 
(88053 88975)

Suyash Patankar
(98503 81277)


