

# INTERNATIONAL Women's Day Special RAPID OPEN CHESS TOURNAMENT

Organized by JK's Excellence Chess Academy  
PDCC/066/2025-26 Event code

**Entry Fee Rs. 400/-**  
(on first come first serve basis)

Preference to women players

Venue: Abhiruchi mall,  
Shadwal Lawns, Terrace  
Level, Sinhgad Road, Pune.

8<sup>th</sup> March, 2026  
AT 12:00 PM

**TOTAL PRIZES**

**Rs. 21,600/-**

TROPHIES  
&  
MEDALS

Google Form for registration: <https://forms.gle/dEAukqSseG9SKWyH8>

SCAN HERE



10 MINS PLUS 5 SEC



CONTACT: IA FI FPE Juily Kulkarni  
96895 30900

# International Women's Day Special Rapid Open Chess Tournament

Tournament will be played in one category

Number of rounds will be 7

## PRIZE STRUCTURE:

### MAIN PRIZES

Rank	OPEN
1	Rs.5,000 +
2	Rs.3,000 +
3	Rs.1,500 +
4	Rs.1000
5	Rs.900
6	Rs.800
7	Rs.700
8	Rs.700
9	Rs.700
10	Rs.700

### AGE CATEGORY

Rank	U15	U13	U11	U09
1	Rs.1,000+	Rs.1,000 +	Rs.1,000 +	Rs.1,000 +
2				
3				
4-10				

### AGE CRITERIA

**U-15** Born on/after 01-01-2011

**U-13** Born on/after 01-01-2013

**U-11** Born on/after 01-01-2015

**U-09** Born on/after 01-01-2017

Rank	BEST FEMALE	VETERAN PLAYER 55+
1	Rs.800 +	Rs.800 +
2	Rs.500 +	Rs.500 +
3		

### EVENT SCHEDULE

Round 1: 12:00 PM

Prize Distribution: 05:30 PM

### RULES AND REGULATIONS

- **System of Play:** The tournament will be conducted as per latest FIDE Laws of Chess and FIDE Swiss System with 7 rounds.
- **Time Control:** 10 Mins plus 5 Seconds increment per move.  
**Default Time: (walk over time) 10 Minutes**
- **Electronic Device:** All electronic devices including wrist watches (all types of watches) and mobile phones will not be allowed in the tournament hall.
- **Prize:** Player qualified for more than one prize will be considered only for higher prize in the respective category.
- **Tie Break:** In case of tie, following criteria will be used in descending order  
(a) Buchholz cut one                      (b) Buchholz  
(c) Sonneborn Berger                      (d) Direct Encounter  
(e) Greater no. of victories                (f) Greater no. of wins by black
- Players having Classical or Rapid rating and unrated players can participate in the tournament. (Players having only Fide Blitz rating Or LiChess Rating will be treated as UNRATED)
- In case of any dispute, Chief Arbiter's decision will be final and binding on all.  
Appeals Committee: An appeals committee will be formed during the technical meeting.
- The organizer will reserve the rights to admit or refuse any entry without assigning any reason. They also reserve the rights of admission to the venue.

### CONTACT US

IA FI FPE Juily Kulkarni  
96895 30900

Sachin Kher                      Suyash Patankar  
(88053 88975)                      (98503 81277)

Venue: Abhiruchi mall, Shadwal Lawns,  
Terrace Level, Sinhgad Road, Pune.



Leadership Through Strategy

Mindful Leadership Smart Parenting

